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Basic Composition Cohort Longitudinal Study 

Longitudinal Cohort Data – 150% of Time 

 

2009 Cohort -8% graduation rate   
Basic Composition 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 

Graduation rate  4 20 

  1% 7% 

Retention rate 292 139 61 

  48% 21% 

Persistence Rate  143 81 

  49% 28% 
 

 

2010 Cohort - 9% graduation rate   

Basic Composition 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 

Graduation rate  5 21 

  2% 7% 

Retention rate 306 142 74 

  44% 23% 

Persistence Rate  147 95 

  46% 30%   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2012 Cohort - 11% grad rate   
Basic Composition 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 

Graduation rate  7 18 

  3% 8% 

Retention rate 217 101 50 

  47% 23% 

Persistence Rate  108 68 

  50% 31% 

 

 

2011 Cohort - 10% graduation rate   
Basic Composition 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 

Graduation rate  8 25 

  2% 8% 

Retention rate 306 131 77 

  41% 24% 

Persistence Rate  139 103 

  43% 32% 
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2013 Cohort - 4% grad rate   
Basic Composition 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 

Graduation rate  2 5 

  1% 3% 

Retention rate 158 37 21 

  23% 13% 

Persistence Rate  39 26 

  25% 16% 

Boot camp started this semester 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Cohort refined from previous years 

 

 

 

 

 

 

71%
64%

70%
77%

56%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Fall 2009

Cohort

Fall 2010

Cohort

Fall 2011

Cohort

Fall 2012

Cohort

Fall 2013

Cohort

Pass Rates of Basic Composition Cohort

Basic Comp

Basic 

Composition 

Cohort Yr 

Number of First-

time Students in 

Cohort 

# Needing Basic 

Composition # Enrolled 

% Student Enrolled in 

Basic Composition 

2009 1289 394 292 23% 

2010 1268 404 306 24% 

2011 1335 391 306 23% 

2012* 848 364 217 25% 

2013 661 253 158 24% 
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